
Introduction to Strings Dates Jan-May 2026 

 

 

Orientation ​ Tuesday, January 20 | 5:30pm-7:00pm (includes Instrument Decoration) 

​ Faculty Call Time: 5:00pm 

 

Week 1​ Monday, January 26 

 

​ Wednesday, January 28 

 

Week 2​ Monday, February 2 

 

​ Wednesday, February 4 

​  

Week 3​ Monday, February 9 

 

​ Wednesday, February 11  

 

NO CLASS​ February 16 + 18  (February Break) 

 

Week 4​ Monday, February 23 

 

​ Wednesday, February 25 

 

Week 5 ​ Monday, March 2  

 

​ Wednesday, March 4  

 

Week 6​ Palaver Residency Day 

​ Monday, March 9 - 3-6pm (Teaching one hour within this window) 

​  

​ All Play Day 

​ Wednesday, March 11 4:30-5:15 & 5:30-6:15pm 

​ Faculty should plan to be present for both classes (4-6:30pm) 

 

Week 7​ Monday, March 16 

 

​ Wednesday, March 18 

 

Week 8​ Monday, March 23 

 



​ Wednesday, March 25 

 

Week 9​ Monday, March 30 

 

​ Wednesday, April 1 

 

Week 10​ Monday, April 6 

 

​ Wednesday, April 8 

​  

Week 11​ All Play Day - Chamber Music Play In (for all students) 

​ Monday, April 13 | 3:00pm or 4:00pm (families choose a time to attend) 

​ Faculty should plan to be present for both classes (2:30-4:45pm) 

 

​ Palaver Residency Week​  

​ Wednesday, April 15 - 3-6pm (Teaching one hour within this window) 

 

NO CLASS​ April 20 + 22 (April Break + Palaver Performance Week) 

 

Week 12​ Monday, April 27 

 

​ Wednesday, April 29 

 

Week 13​ Monday, May 4 

 

​ Wednesday, May 6 

​  

Week 14​ Monday, May 11 

 

​ Wednesday, May 13  

 

Week 15​ Monday, May 18 - Solo Recital | PMC (in place of regular classes) 

​ For 3rd, 4th, 5th and 6th Grade & Intro to Strings Students Only 

​ ​ 4:30pm - Faculty Call Time 

​ ​ 5:00pm - Students arrive 

​ ​ ​ 5:30pm - Recital Starts​  


